ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15794/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2014 in WP No. 1469/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

OFFICIAL TRUSTEE, STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

## WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17612/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 07/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arjun Bobde, Adv. Mr. Sumeet Lall, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

2

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav, Adv.

Ms.Niharika, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

Respondents have entered appearance on caveat.

Respondents to file their counter affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter. Post for hearing after the pleadings are complete.

(SHASHI SAREEN) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER