www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2015, I.A. NO.6/2015 IN

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 15794/2014

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 06/03/2014

IN WP NO. 1469/2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

OFFICIAL TRUSTEE, STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY AND ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 15/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeet Lall, AOR

Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv. Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John & Co., AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the applications after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2015.09.17

12:13:52 IST

Reason:

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

a.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com