SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15794/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2014 in WP No. 1469/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

OFFICIAL TRUSTEE, STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment)

Date: 05/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumeet Lall, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv. Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Ms. Saumya Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Desai, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As requested, four weeks' time is granted to the official trustee/SLP petitioner and other respondents for filing counter affidavit to this application.

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Wadhwa)
A.R.-cum-P.S.