SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No. 15794/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2014 in WP No. 1469/2009 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

OFFICIAL TRUSTEE, STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND

AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Akiriti Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Vinod Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kale, Adv.

Mr. Praneeth Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Lall, AOR

Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh N., Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwzari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, AOR

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv

For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List these I.As. along with the main Special Leave Petition.

(LAYA RAWAT) SR.P.A. (RAJ RANI NEGI) COURT MASTER